			6	OF PATT	
RTI REQ	UEST DETAILS (आरटी	आई अनुरोध वि	वरण)	Mulc by	
Registration Number (पंजीकरप संख्या)		D: (प्रापि	ate of Receipt त की तारीख) :	02/08/2019	
Transferred From (र स्थानांतरित)	Zone) on 02/08/2019 With Perforance News Landing (Visaknapatnam				
Remarks(टिप्पणी)	. Might pertain to your of	A			
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार)	Electronically Transferred Other Public Authority		Language of Juest (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	-	
Name (नाम)	Yashaswini	Ge	ender (लिंग) :	Female	
Address (पता)	Sri ram lodge, Kovai mair	road, annur, Co	imbatore , Pin	:641653	
State (राज्य) :	Tamilnadu	Co	ountry (देश) :	India	
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	+91-9944660806	Mo	bile Number बिर्इल नंबर) :	+91-	
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	yashamutha@gmail.com				
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Educa	tion Status :	Graduate	
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	I	Offou Lote	Details not provided	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :		Citize	nship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian	
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Departmen Economic Affairs) (origin recipient)	al	of Payment ान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway	
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	P.V RAMANA MURTHY	(CPC)		Anna Yangga g	
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	Actions taken by the government for the loss caused by economic offenders				
Driginal RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	Actions taken by the government for the loss caused by economic offenders				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	77.0038.38.00			

Print Save Close

JIH 48/21/2019-RTZ

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.CECVZ/R/2019/80040/3



Applicant Name

Yashaswini

Text of Application

Actions taken by the government for the loss caused by economic

offenders

Reply of Application

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	02/08/2019	Nodal Officer	CECVZ/R/2019/80040
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	02/08/2019	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s):

Print





सीमा शुल्क (निवारक) के आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

55-17-3, सी-14, 2 तल, औदयोगिक एस्टेट, ऑटो नगर

55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Road No.2, Industrial Estate, Autonagar विजयवाड़ा - 520 007 Vijayawada - 520 007

फोन / Phone: 0866-2551261

फैक्स / Fax: 0866-2551156

C. No. VIII/48/211/2019 - RTI

Dated: 20.08.2019

SPEED POST

To Yashaswini, Sri Ram lodge, Kovai Main Road, Annur, Coimbatore – 641653, TAMILNADU

Madam,

Subject: RTI- Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005 - Application filed by Yashaswini, Coimbatore - Regarding.

With reference to your application, the information seeking under RTI Act, 2005, it is to inform that if any loss of revenue is occurred due to Economic Offenses, the Department after proper investigation, will initiate action under Section 28 of Customs Act, 1962, by issuing Show Cause Notice and adjudicate the same to confirm the loss of revenue. However, the information sought for is not specific and vague in nature.

2. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter before the Appellate Authority. The details of the Appellate Authority are furnished hereunder.

Shri V.Nagendra Rao, Additional Commissioner of Customs, Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), D.No.55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Road No.2, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada – 520 007, Krishna Dist., Andhra Pradesh. Phone Number – 0866-2551265; Fax No. 0866-2551156, Email id – vempa.rao@gov.in.

भवदीय, Yours sincerely,

(P.V.RAMANA MUR ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CPIO)